
Agreement No. 148-2019MA; Amendment No. 1 Page 1 of 2 
Service Provider: Apex Companies, LLC 
Requesting Department: Engineering-Construction  

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT 

and 
APEX COMPANIES, LLC 

for 
CHULA VISTA BAYFRONT SWPPP SERVICES 

AGREEMENT NO. 148-2019MA 

The parties to this Amendment No. 1 to Agreement are the SAN DIEGO 

UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, a Public Corporation (District) and APEX COMPANIES, 

LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (Service Provider).   

Recitals: 

District and Service Provider are parties to an Agreement for Chula Vista Bayfront 

SWPPP Services. The Agreement is on file in the Office of the District Clerk as 

Document No. 70602 dated November 6, 2019.  It is now proposed to amend the Term 

of the Agreement.  

The Parties Agree: 

1. Section 2. TERM OF AGREEMENT, shall be amended as follows:

Optional Term is granted and shall commence on March 11, 2020 and 

terminate on November 11, 2022.  

****************************END OF PAGE**************************** 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 264076E3-D9AF-4A60-AC47-F3C772D231A1
Attachment B to Agenda File No. 2021-0098 Page 1 of 2 B



Agreement No. 148-2019MA; Amendment No. 1 Page 2 of 2 
Service Provider: Apex Companies, LLC 
Requesting Department: Engineering-Construction 

2. All other terms, covenants, and conditions in the original Agreement shall remain

in full force and effect and shall be applicable to this Amendment.

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT APEX COMPANIES, LLC 

________________________________ _____________________________
Ernesto Medina, Chief Engineer Joseph Weslock 
Engineering-Construction  Director, Division Manager  

Approved as to form and legality: 
    GENERAL COUNSEL 

________________________________     
By: Assistant/Deputy 

A manually signed copy of this Amendment transmitted by email or any other means of 
electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an 
original signed copy of this Amendment. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 264076E3-D9AF-4A60-AC47-F3C772D231A1
Page 2 of 2 B




